505706957 10/03/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5753767

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIROMED CO., LTD.	04/19/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HELIXMITH CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	203, SEOUL NATIONAL UNIVERSITY, 1	
Internal Address:	GWANAK-RO, GWANAK-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	08826	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15514244	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503357908

Email: kwoo@fenwick.com
Correspondent Name: HAYAN YOON

Address Line 1: FENWICK & WEST LLP
Address Line 2: 801 CALIFORNIA STREET

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33730-01000/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER: HAYAN YOON, REG NO. 78,318	
SIGNATURE:	/Hayan Yoon/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=ViroMed-Helixmith Name Change#page1.tif source=ViroMed-Helixmith Name Change#page2.tif source=ViroMed-Helixmith Name Change#page3.tif

PATENT 505706957 REEL: 050630 FRAME: 0279

Certificate of Corporate Register (Including Cancelled Items)

[For Submission]

Registry No.	134393			
Registration No.	110111-1343930			
O a um a unita il la una	Viromedica Pacific Limited		Ameno	bec
Corporate Name			Register	red
ViroMed Co., Ltd			1999.03.29. Amend	ed
			1999.04.06. Registe	ered
			2019.03.27. Amende	ed
	Helixmith Co., Ltd		2019.04.08. Registe	ered
Head Office	198-42, Gwanhun-dong, Jongno-gu, Seoul		Ameno	ded
			Register	red
		llar Biology & Genetics Business Incubator Center,	1999.03.29. Amend	ed
	Seoul National Univers	ity, San 56-1, Sillim-dong, Gwanak-gu, Seoul	1999.04.06. Registe	ered
	1510-8, Bongcheon-do	ng, Gwanak-gu, Seoul	2002.01.25. Amende	ed
			2002.02.01. Registe	ered
	<u>-</u> .	stitute of Basic Science Bldg., College of Natural	2009.10.23. Amende	ed
	Science, Seoul Nation Seoul	nal University, San 56-1, Sillim-dong, Gwanak-gu, -	2009.11.03. Registe	∍red

Charged 1,000won

- To be blank -

Competent registry office: Seoul Central District Court Registry Office/ Issued by the Office of Court Administration
the Central Office of Registered Information Management

This is to certify that the mentioned above is true to the original of register filed in this court. [However, it has been omitted that the registration items without application.]

April 19, 2019

The Office of Court Administration the Central Office of Registered Information Management

Official Seal Affixed

Issue date 2019.04.19

-1/1-

PATENT REEL: 050630 FRAME: 0280



No. of Certificate: 2019–104 Date: 2019/4/25.

To: Helixmith Co., Ltd

Official Confirmation Proving that Old and Current Addresses are Identical

In order to make it easier for foreigners and Korean residents to find locations, the Republic of Korea has reformed address and postal code systems. Because of this, there are some cases where old address and current addresses are differently expressed though they indicate the same place.

We confirm that the old address (old postal code) and the current address (current postal code) below are identical.

Party	Name(corporate name)	Helixmith Co., Ltd
	Business Registration Number	101-81-42428
Address	Old Address	203dong, Research Institute of Basic Science Bldg., College of Natural Science, Seoul National University, San 56-1, Sillim-dong, Gwanak-gu, Seoul
	Current Address 1	203, Seoul National University, 1, Gwanak-ro, Gwanak-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea
	Current Address 2	203dong, 1, Gwanak-ro, Gwanak-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea
	Old Postal Code	151-747
	Current Postal Code	08826

^{*} This document shall not be used for any purpose other than for confirmation proving that the old and new addresses are identical.

긴 정신

Kim, Jung-hun

Director of Address Policy Division Ministry of the Interior and Safety

등기사항일부증명서(말소사항 포함)[제출용]

등기번호	134393		
등록번호	110111-1343930		
상 호	주식회사 바이로대다	카페사픽	. 변경 . 등기
	주식화시 바아로메드		1999,03,29 변경 1999,04,06 등기
	주식회사 헬릭스미스	(Helixmith Co., Ltd)	2019,03,27 변경 2019,04,08 동기
본 점 /	서울 중로구 관관동	198-42	. 변경 등기
yd	서울 관악구 신립동	산 56-1 서울대학교 유권공학연구소 창업보육센터	1999.03.29 변경 1999.04.06 등기
*	<u> </u>	1510-8	2002,01,25 변경 2002,02,01 동기
	서울특별시 관악구 〈 구동 203동	실립동 산56-1 서울대학교 자연과학대학 기초과학연	2009,10,23 변경 2009,11,03 동기

수수료 1,000원 영수함 -- 이 하 여 백 --

관할등기소 : 서울중앙지방법원 등기국 / 발행등기소 : 법원행정치 등기정보중앙관리소

이 증명서는 둥기기록의 내용과 틀림없음을 증명합니다. [다만, 신청이 없는 둥기사항의 기제를 생략하였습니다] 등군을

서기 2019년 04월 19일 법원행정처 등기정보중앙관리소

전산운영책임된

* 실선으로 그어진 부분은 말소(변경,경정)된 등기사항입니다. * 등기사항증명서는 컬러로 출력 가능함. [인터넷 발급] 문서 하단의 바코드를 스케너로 확인하거나, **인터넷등기소(http://www.iros.go.kr)의** 발급확인 메뉴에서 발급확인번호를 입력하여 위 * 변조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. 발급확인번호를 통한 확인은 발행일부터 3개월까지 5회에 한하여 가능합니다.

발급확인번호 3936-AATG-UETD

1100208031501090124200951003291304D3E1M101R110V101 1 발행일:2019/04/19

-1/1 -

PATENT

REEL: 050630 FRAME: 0282

RECORDED: 10/03/2019